VALVE PARTS ILLUSTRATION

31020—4 ELASTIC STOP NUT

VACUUM VALVE
31370 ;431370—1 WASHER 1 1/2"x1/4"x3/64”"

525650—10 VALVE SEAT COUPLING

25650—2 DISC —  —=——=——=—r— — 256503 GASKET

31020—1 LOCK NUT—— v+ ———31370—2 WASHER 1 7/8"°x1/4"x3/32"
2 16387-12 1/4"x3/4” MACHINE SCREW

31370—3 BODY

l:l/ 20668—1 THREADED STEM

D=/16389—3 LOCK WASHER 1/4”

31020—-5 PISTON CUP 1 1/4
== 16372—2 1/4"-20x 1/2”LG. CAP SCREW

T

20668—4 SPRING %

IEP/ZOSSS—C’) BUCK CYLINDER CAP

SOLENOID VALVE
371402

31402—-4

SINGLE OPERATOR SEAL KIT

402-5
R

31
SPRING RETURN OPERATOR

| O

SOLENOID VALVE COIL

34




